

BP11.R046.3

TIP NO

0.166 MILES

FED AID NO BP11-R046

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #040156 OVER W. FORK PINE SWAMP ON SR 1163 (PINE SWAMP ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
MOUNT AIRY, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
JEFFERSON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			101,100.00		124,870.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			27,500.00		33,902.31
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			720,675.40		1,080,079.83
0004	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	700	CY	0.01	7.00	26.62	18,634.00
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	70	CY	74.15	5,190.50	25.68	1,797.60
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	600	CY	0.01	6.00	30.00	18,000.00
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	600	SY	3.00	1,800.00	3.00	1,800.00
0009	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	291	SF	249.76	72,680.16	123.23	35,859.93
0010	0248000000-N	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (LS) TYPE 1 BRIDGE APPROACH FILL, STATION 15+95.50 -L-	Lump Sum			29,075.00		35,155.00
0011	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	115.00	1,150.00	37.00	370.00
0012	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	30	SY	8.22	246.60	1.00	30.00
0013	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	16	LF	184.20	2,947.20	131.93	2,110.88
0014	0449000000-E	310	*** RC PIPE CULV CLASS V (24")	64	LF	276.32	17,684.48	155.45	9,948.80
0015	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	142	LF	48.05	6,823.10	25.01	3,551.42
0016	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	100	CY	40.15	4,015.00	25.95	2,595.00
0017	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	200	TON	50.82	10,164.00	53.37	10,674.00
0018	1112000000-E	505	GEOTEXTILE SUBGRADE STAB	300	SY	6.39	1,917.00	2.75	825.00
0019	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50	TON	69.81	3,490.50	65.00	3,250.00
0020	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	380	TON	122.82	46,671.60	146.84	55,799.20
0021	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	360	TON	119.56	43,041.60	146.84	52,862.40
0022	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	45	TON	863.38	38,852.10	654.37	29,446.65
0023	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	15	TON	306.29	4,594.35	247.29	3,709.35
0024	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	78.4	CY	44.50	3,488.80	21.10	1,654.24
0025	2026000000-E	815	GEOTEXTILE FOR SUBSURF DRNS	350	SY	4.15	1,452.50	4.10	1,435.00
0026	2036000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN COARSE AGGREGATE	58.8	CY	101.55	5,971.14	72.20	4,245.36
0027	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	350	LF	7.80	2,730.00	3.35	1,172.50
0028	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1	EA	533.00	533.00	308.65	308.65
0029	2077000000-E	815	6" OUTLET PIPE	6	LF	61.85	371.10	11.59	69.54
0030	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	4,704.69	4,704.69	2,500.00	2,500.00
0031	2367000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD	1	EA	1,252.09	1,252.09	960.00	960.00
0032	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	40	LF	104.50	4,180.00	91.06	3,642.40
0033	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	50	LF	23.50	1,175.00	26.06	1,303.00
0034	3045000000-E	862	SBGR SHOP CURVED	25	LF	30.00	750.00	33.27	831.75
0035	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00
0036	3180000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** (B-83, SHOP CURVED)	1	EA	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,105.47	3,105.47
0037	3195000000-N	862	GR END TYPE AT-1	2	EA	850.00	1,700.00	942.73	1,885.46
0038	3215000000-N	862	GR ANCHOR TYPE III	3	EA	2,350.00	7,050.00	2,606.37	7,819.11

BP11.R046.3

TIP NO

0.166 MILES

FED AID NO BP11-R046

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #040156 OVER W. FORK PINE SWAMP ON SR 1163 (PINE SWAMP ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
 MOUNT AIRY, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS  
 CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
 JEFFERSON, NC

0039	3287000000-N	862	GR END TYPE TL-3	3	EA	3,200.00	9,600.00	3,549.10	10,647.30
0040	3345000000-E	864	REMOVE & RESET GUARDRAIL	90	LF	40.00	3,600.00	44.36	3,992.40
0041	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50	LF	1.00	50.00	1.00	50.00
0042	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) TEMPORARY STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	87.5	LF	55.00	4,812.50	61.00	5,337.50
0043	3559000000-E	866	** STRAND BW FENCE W/ POSTS (3)	500	LF	15.00	7,500.00	16.64	8,320.00
0044	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	10	TON	85.65	856.50	94.59	945.90
0045	3635000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	480	TON	90.40	43,392.00	63.00	30,240.00
0046	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	520	SY	5.20	2,704.00	3.78	1,965.60
0047	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	13	LF	12.00	156.00	8.48	110.24
0048	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	1	EA	300.00	300.00	277.27	277.27
0049	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	6	EA	5.00	30.00	16.64	99.84
0050	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	246	SF	18.00	4,428.00	8.04	1,977.84
0051	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	160	SF	20.50	3,280.00	12.00	1,920.00
0052	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	16	SF	9.00	144.00	18.97	303.52
0053	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1	EA	72,855.00	72,855.00	99,854.00	99,854.00
0054	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	70	EA	30.00	2,100.00	51.02	3,571.40
0055	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	25	EA	0.01	0.25	1.00	25.00
0056	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	16	LF	40.00	640.00	27.73	443.68
0057	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	30	DAY	600.00	18,000.00	450.00	13,500.00
0058	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	2	EA	7,808.35	15,616.70	5,989.12	11,978.24
0059	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	270	LF	45.00	12,150.00	100.30	27,081.00
0060	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	78	LF	84.00	6,552.00	115.98	9,046.44
0061	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	4,880	LF	0.50	2,440.00	0.57	2,781.60
0062	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	24	LF	3.00	72.00	3.43	82.32
0063	4870000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE	24	LF	4.00	96.00	4.57	109.68
0064	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,465	LF	3.00	4,395.00	3.33	4,878.45
0065	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	120	TON	0.01	1.20	66.08	7,929.60
0066	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	300	TON	0.01	3.00	64.39	19,317.00
0067	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	205	TON	0.01	2.05	55.00	11,275.00
0068	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	2	ACR	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,109.10	2,218.20
0069	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200	LB	1.00	200.00	1.11	222.00
0070	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1	TON	1.00	1.00	1.11	1.11
0071	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	22.40	4,480.00	20.00	4,000.00
0072	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	860	LF	2.00	1,720.00	2.22	1,909.20
0073	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	520	CY	0.01	5.20	12.57	6,536.40
0074	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	4,000	SY	1.85	7,400.00	2.05	8,200.00
0075	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	2,100	SY	6.00	12,600.00	6.65	13,965.00
0076	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	100	LF	4.00	400.00	4.44	444.00
0077	6048000000-E	SP	FLOAT TURBIDITY CURTAIN	115	SY	0.01	1.15	1.00	115.00

BP11.R046.3

TIP NO

0.166 MILES

FED AID NO BP11-R046

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, AND STRUCTURE

BRIDGE #040156 OVER W. FORK PINE SWAMP ON SR 1163 (PINE SWAMP ROAD)

SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
MOUNT AIRY, NC

JAMES R VANNOY & SONS  
CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC  
JEFFERSON, NC

0078	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4	EA	95.00	380.00	64.10	256.40
0079	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	90	LB	1.00	90.00	1.11	99.90
0080	6071013000-E	1642	WATTLE BARRIER	300	LF	8.00	2,400.00	8.87	2,661.00
0081	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3	ACR	2,900.00	8,700.00	3,216.38	9,649.14
0082	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	3	ACR	1.00	3.00	1.11	3.33
0083	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	2.00	100.00	2.22	111.00
0084	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	1.00	0.25	1.12	0.28
0085	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50	LB	5.00	250.00	5.55	277.50
0086	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.25	TON	1.00	1.25	1.10	1.38
0087	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	320	LF	0.01	3.20	35.00	11,200.00
0088	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	200.00	2,000.00	221.82	2,218.20
0089	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25	EA	1.00	25.00	1.11	27.75
0090	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	980.25	980.25	550.00	550.00
0091	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	0.1	ACR	3,000.00	300.00	3,327.30	332.73
0092	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) PREFABRICATED CONCRETE WASHOUT	3	EA	635.00	1,905.00	550.00	1,650.00
<b>STRUCTURE ITEMS</b>									
0093	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** BRG (402) (15+95.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			25,000.00		50,500.00
0094	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum			1,575.00		1,386.37
0095	8096000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	6.6	LF	311.94	2,058.80	574.83	3,793.88
0096	8097000000-E	450	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	66	LF	752.96	49,695.36	588.75	38,857.50
0097	8121000000-N	412	UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** (15+95.50 -L-)	Lump Sum			34,254.35		27,542.00
0098	8182000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	83.2	CY	1,865.12	155,177.98	1,600.00	133,120.00
0099	8217000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)	10,847	LB	2.07	22,453.29	2.50	27,117.50
0100	8364000000-E	450	HP12X53 PILES	120	LF	96.30	11,556.00	56.36	6,763.20
0101	8505000000-E	460	VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL	150	LF	215.18	32,277.00	313.19	46,978.50
0102	8657000000-N	430	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	Lump Sum			2,375.00		5,500.00
0103	8763000000-E	430	3'-0" X 2'-0"PRESTR SLABS	750	LF	329.17	246,877.50	340.00	255,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	2,022,817.69	TOTAL	2,497,479.14
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	1,439,517.41	SUB-TOTAL	1,900,920.19
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	583,300.28	SUB-TOTAL	596,558.95

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

SMITH-ROWE, LLC  
JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

1 2,022,817.69  
2 2,497,479.14

2026CPT.11.01.10951

TIP NO

FED AID NO 2026CPT.11.01.10951

RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION, PAVEMENT MARKINGS

1 SECTION OF US 221/US 421 AND 4 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES IN WATAUGA COUNTY

MAYMEAD INC  
MOUNTAIN CITY, TN

**ROADWAY ITEMS**

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			150,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	183	TON	55.00	10,065.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	19.8	SMI	8,500.00	168,300.00
0004	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	2,280	TON	45.00	102,600.00
0005	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1-1/2" MILLING	57,728	SY	6.00	346,368.00
0006	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	6,977	SY	15.00	104,655.00
0007	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	14,456	TON	85.00	1,228,760.00
0008	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	982	TON	750.00	736,500.00
0009	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	2,409	TON	150.00	361,350.00
0010	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE ASPHALT SURFACE TREATMENT, MAT COAT #78	62,281	SY	1.75	108,991.75
0011	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	18,684	GAL	2.50	46,710.00
0012	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) RESURFACE EXISTING ASPHALT PAVED DITCH	90	TON	850.00	76,500.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	16	EA	2,000.00	32,000.00
0014	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	34	EA	1,750.00	59,500.00
0015	2846000000-N	858	ADJ OVERSIZED MH	6	EA	5,000.00	30,000.00
0016	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	962	SF	15.00	14,430.00
0017	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			150,000.00
0018	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	160	HR	100.00	16,000.00
0019	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	294	LF	17.00	4,998.00
0020	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	18	EA	350.00	6,300.00
0021	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	80	EA	175.00	14,000.00
0022	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, 4", 65 MIL	194,241	LF	0.85	165,104.85
0023	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKER	560	EA	55.00	30,800.00
0024	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			50,000.00
0025	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
0026	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,000	LF	25.00	50,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	4,065,932.60
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	4,065,932.60

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

MAYMEAD INC

1

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

4,065,932.60

50983.1.4

TIP NO HS-2411C

13.790 MILES

FED AID NO 50983

RUMBLE STRIPS

US 421 IN WILKES AND WATAUGA COUNTY

				TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC			HICKORY SEALING AND STRIPING INC		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC				
				FORT WORTH, TX			CONNELLY SPRINGS, NC		APEX, NC				
<b>ROADWAY</b>													
0001	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) CENTERLINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 18"	36,379	LF	0.39	14,187.81	0.20	7,275.80	0.28	10,186.12		
0002	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS, 12"	229,997	LF	0.29	66,699.13	0.18	41,399.46	0.28	64,399.16		
0003	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	309,408	LF	0.57	176,362.56	0.62	191,832.96	1.14	352,725.12		
0004	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	2,500	LF	2.15	5,375.00	2.00	5,000.00	3.00	7,500.00		
0005	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	224,585	LF	0.14	31,441.90	0.25	56,146.25	0.20	44,917.00		
0006	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	2,500	LF	1.75	4,375.00	0.25	625.00	0.65	1,625.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			298,441.40	TOTAL		302,279.47	TOTAL		481,352.40
ROADWAY				SUB-TOTAL			298,441.40	SUB-TOTAL		302,279.47	SUB-TOTAL		481,352.40

50983.1.4

TIP NO HS-2411C

13.790 MILES

FED AID NO 50983

RUMBLE STRIPS

US 421 IN WILKES AND WATAUGA COUNTY

MULLENS MARKINGS INC  
CULPEPER, VA

**ROADWAY**

0001	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) CENTERLINE SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 18"	36,379	LF	1.07	38,925.53
0002	1881000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) SINUSOIDAL MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS, 12"	229,997	LF	0.68	156,397.96
0003	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	309,408	LF	0.98	303,219.84
0004	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	2,500	LF	4.58	11,450.00
0005	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	224,585	LF	0.33	74,113.05
0006	4860000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 8" WIDE	2,500	LF	3.52	8,800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	592,906.38
ROADWAY						SUB-TOTAL	592,906.38

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP LLC	1	298,441.40
HICKORY SEALING AND STRIPING INC	2	302,279.47
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC	3	481,352.40
MULLENS MARKINGS INC	4	592,906.38